

CNR No. DLCT01-006255-2023
SC No. 278/2023
State Vs. Sahil @ Ajaj Salmani
FIR No.116/2018
PS Kotwali

20th March, 2025

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Id. Addl. PP for State.
Accused is present on bail with Counsel Ms.
Deepika Garg.

No PW is present today.

List the matter for RPE on **10.07.2025**.

*Witnesses in terms of previous order be summoned for
NDOH.*

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi
20.03.2025_(VR)