

SC No.:278/2023
FIR No.:116/2018
PS: Kotwali
State Vs Sahil @ Ajaj Salmani
CNR No. DLCT01-006255-2023

04/04/2026

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail.
Ms. Kanchan Dewan, ld. Dy. LADC for accused.

Accused submits that he unable to afford a counsel.

Accordingly, Ms. Kanchan Dewan, Ld. Dy. LADC is appointed as Legal Aid counsel for this accused. A copy of this order be sent to the Secretary, DLSA, Central District for information and necessary directions. Copy of this order be also given dasti to Ms. Kanchan Dewan, ld. Dy. LADC counsel.

PW-10 SI Sanjay Rana examined, cross examined and discharged.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that she does not dispute the genuineness of arrest memo and personal search memo. Statement of accused is recorded separately u/s 294 Cr.PC.

All the material witnesses have turned hostile. As such, PE stands closed.

Put up for statement of accused u/s 313 Cr.PC on **25/04/2026**. Accused is directed to file bail bonds u/s 437(A) Cr.PC on the next date of hearing.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/04/04/2026