

SC No.:278/2023
FIR No.:116/2018
PS: Kotwali
State Vs Sahil @ Ajaj Salmani

03/06/2026

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is on bail.
Ms. Kanchan Dewan, ld. Dy. LADC for accused.

Vide separate judgment pronounced in the open court, accused Sahil @ Ajaj Salmani is acquitted of the charge u/s 392/34 IPC & 397 IPC.

Bail bonds u/s 437(A) Cr.PC has been furnished and accepted.

After completing all necessary formalities, the file be consigned to Record Room.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/03/06/2026